—
C ATALOG
PSRC softstarters
For scroll compressors
•	 PSRC is optimized for scroll compressors
less stess and reducing maintenace cost
2 P S RC S O F T S TA R TE R S  1 S FC 1 3 2 0 0 6 C0 2 01 R E V B
—

Line contactor
AF9 AF9 AF9 AF12 AF16 AF26 AF30 AF38 AF52 AF65 AF80 AF96 AF116
—
Normal start In-line connected
P S RC S O F T S TA R TE R S  1 S FC 1 3 2 0 0 6 C0 2 01 R E V B 9
—
Ordering details
Normal starts, class 10, in-line
Motor power
IEC data UL/CSA data
kW at 400 V Ie rated current hp at 208 V hp at 480 V hp at 600 V FLA Type Order code
1.5 3.9 0.5 2 2 3.4 PSRC3-600-70 1SFA896203R7000
3 6.8 1 3 5 6.1 PSRC6-600-70 1SFA896204R7000
4 9 2 5 7.5 9 PSRC9-600-70 1SFA896205R7000
5.5 12 3 7.5 10 11 PSRC12-600-70 1SFA896206R7000
7.5 16 3 10 10 15 PSRC16-600-70 1SFA896207R7000
11 25 7.5 15 20 14 PSRC25-600-70 1SFA896208R7000
15 30 7.5 20 25 28 PSRC30-600-70 1SFA896209R7000
18.5 37 10 25 30 34 PSRC37-600-70 1SFA896210R7000
22 45 15 30 40 46.2 PSRC45-600-70 1SFA896211R7000
30 60 20 40 50 59.4 PSRC60-600-70 1SFA896212R7000
37 72 20 50 60 68 PSRC72-600-70 1SFA896213R7000
45 85 25 60 75 80 PSRC85-600-70 1SFA896214R7000
55 105 30 75 100 104 PSRC105-600-70 1SFA896215R7000
PSRC3... PSRC16 PSRC25... PSRC30 PSRC37... PSRC45 PSRC60... PSRC105
PSRC Dimensions and weight
Frame
size

03 Connection kit
for PSRC37...45
—
04 Connection kit
for PSRC60...72
—
05 Fan
—
06 Terminal
enlargements
Article breaker type Type Order code Pkg qty kg lb
PSRC3...16 MS116/132 PSR16-MS116 1SFA896211R1001 1 0.022 0.049
PSRC25...30 MS132 PSR30-MS132 1SFA896212R1001 1 0.040 0.088
PSRC37...45 MS165 PSR45-MS165  1SFA896216R1001 1 0.050 0.110
PSRC60...72 MS165 PSR60-MS165 1SFA896215R1001 1 0.050 0.110
PSRC60...105 MS495 PSR105-MS495 1SAM501903R1001 1 0.034 0.075
Article Type Order code Pkg qty kg lb
PSRC3...16 PSR-FAN3-45A 1SFA896311R1001 1 0.010 0.022
PSRC25...30 PSR-FAN60-105A 1SFA896313R1001 1 0.013 0.029
Article Type Order code Pkg qty kg lb
PSRC60... PSRC105 PSLW-72 1SFA899002R1072 1 0.150 0.033
Note: Wire range mm2  1 x 10...50 mm2, 2 x 10...25 mm2
—
Connection kit
—

No. 2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility
EN 60947-1
Low-voltage switchgear and
controlgear - Part 1: General rules
EN 60947-4-2
AC semiconductor motor
controllers and starters
UL 508 Industrial Control Equipment
CSA C22.2 No 14 Industrial Control Equipment
—
Certifications and distance
PSRC
Minimum distance to wall (front) (mm)
Softstarter type A B C E F H
PSRC3 ... 16 25 0* 0 45 140 114
PSRC25 ... 30 25 0* 0 45 160 128
PSRC37 ... 45 25 0* 0 54 187 153
PSRC60 ... 105 25 0* 0 70 220 180
—
The table below shows the certifications and approvals for PSRC softstarters. For other certifications and/or approvals, please contact ABB.

= 100 - (x-3280)/497] x = actual altitude for the softstarter in feet.
Connectable cable area PSRC3...16 PSRC25... 30 PSRC37... 45 PSRC60...105
Main circuit 1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2 1 x 2.5 - 10 mm2 1 x 6 - 35 mm2 1 x 10 - 95 mm2
2 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2 2 x 2.5 - 10 mm2 2 x 6 - 16 mm2 2 x 6 - 35 mm2
1 x 14 AWG 1 x 12 - 8 AWG 1 x 8 - 4 AWG 1 x 6 - 2/0 AWG
Control circuit PSRC3...16 PSRC25... 105
1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2 1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2
1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2 2 x 0.75 - 1.5 mm2
1 x 16 - 14 AWG / 2 x 16 AWG 1 x 16 - 14 AWG / 2 x 16 AWG
Number of starts per hour using PSRC softstarters
Starts/hour without auxiliary fan
Ie 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100
3 A PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC6
6 A PSRC6 PSRC6 PSRC6 PSRC6 PSRC6 PSRC9 PSRC9 PSRC9
9 A PSRC9 PSRC9 PSRC9 PSRC12 PSRC12 PSRC12 PSRC16 PSRC25
12 A PSRC12 PSRC12 PSRC12 PSRC16 PSRC25 PSRC25 PSRC30 PSRC30
16 A PSRC16 PSRC25 PSRC25 PSRC25 PSRC30 PSRC30 PSRC37 PSRC37
25 A PSRC25 PSRC30 PSRC37 PSRC37 PSRC37 PSRC45 PSRC45 PSRC60
30 A PSRC30 PSRC37 PSRC37 PSRC45 PSRC45 PSRC60 PSRC60 PSRC72
37 A PSRC37 PSRC45 PSRC45 PSRC60 PSRC60 PSRC72 PSRC85 PSRC105
45 A PSRC45 PSRC45 PSRC60 PSRC60 PSRC72 PSRC85 PSRC105 -
60 A PSRC60 PSRC60 PSRC72 PSRC85 PSRC105 PSRC105 - -
72 A PSRC72 PSRC85 PSRC105 PSRC105 - - - -
85 A PSRC85 PSRC105 PSRC105 - - - - -
105 A PSRC105 - - - - - - -
Number of starts per hour using PSRC softstarters
Starts/hour with auxiliary fan
Ie 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100
3 A PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3 PSRC3